Date
Notes
Project
Page 1Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
3.0 VARIABLE WHITE XACTA RIBBONLYTE
Xacta RibbonLyte is the most precise RibbonLyte we’ve ever
created. Xacta RibbonLyte lets you cut between any LED to
create custom fixtures of any exact length. Variable White Xacta

RB 0 XACTA20 3.0VW
RB - Ribbonlyte 0 - Color Changing XACTA20 - Xacta RibbonLyte IP20 3.0VW  - 3.0 W/ft (9.8 W/m) Variable White
ORDERING GUIDE
VW
AVAILABLE COLOR TEMPERATURES
IP20RoHS
3.0 VARIABLE WHITE XACTA RIBBONLYTE
Page 2Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
24V DIMENSIONS Top View Side View Dimensions
IP
2
0
CUTTABLE EVERY: 0.2 in (5 mm)
Width 0.31 in (8 mm)
Max Length 22.31 ft (6.8 m)
Height 0.06 in (1.45 mm)
 SPECIFICATIONS / DIAGRAM / USAGE GUIDELINES
Acolyte does not warrant or represent that the information is free from errors or omission. The information may change without notice and Acolyte is not in any way liable for the
accuracy of any information printed and stored or in any way interpreted or used.
3.0 VARIABLE WHITE XACTA RIBBONLYTE
Operating Voltage 24 V
Color Temperatures 2400K – 6000K
Warm White (2400K) Cool White (6000K) All On
Power Consumption 1.5 W/ft (4.92 W/m) 1.5 W/ft (4.92 W/m) 3.0 W/ft (9.8 W/m)
Lumens 340.7 lm/ft (1117.8 lm/m) 384.9 lm/ft (1262.9 lm/m) 403.4 lm/ft (1323.6 lm/m)
Efficacy 126.2 lm/W 142.1 lm/W 136.2 lm/W
Current (mA) 117.7 mA/ft (386.3 mA/m) 117.4 mA/ft (385.3 mA/m) 129.3 mA/ft (424.2 mA/m)
LED Pitch 122 LEDs/ft (400 LEDs/m)
Protection Rating IP20
Dimming/Control DMX / 0-10V with Dimming Module / DALI
Operating Temperature -40 — 140 °F (-40 — 60 °C)
Lifetime (L70 reported) 50,000 hours
Cuttable Length 0.2 in. (5 mm)
Constant Voltage
Cable Length 12 in. (30.5 cm)
Certifications
UL 2108 Issued: 2016/06/17 Ed: 1 Rev: 2021/10/16 Low Voltage Lighting Systems.
CSA C22.2 No. 250.0, General Requirements for Luminaires.
ROHS compliant
All RibbonLyte models 3.0 W/ft (9.8 W/m) and lower when used in any Acolyte Channel profile except Piccolo are tested by UL and confirmed
‘Suitable for Installation in the Storage Area of a Clothes Closet’ in accordance with NFPA 70 and NEC 410.16 and 411.
CE
Warranty 6 years
*2-Channel 0-10V Dimming maintains a consistent light output level while changing color temperatures.
USAGE GUIDELINES
OPTIONAL ACCESSORY
* RibbonLyte comes with an adhesive backing, but Acolyte recommends using VHB Tape for extra support in surface mounted applications.
• When installing this product, consider the surface temperature of the material where it will be mounted. Many building surfaces which are exposed to direct sunlight exceed
      the 60 °C / 140 °F maximum for which our product is rated. High-risk locations like this should be avoided.
• IP20 RibbonLyte products are for indoor use in dry areas.
• Please refer to the RibbonLyte Proper Usage Guide in our Application Guide for more information. Available for download at AcolyteLED.com.
• This product is compatible with a wide variety of control products including the entire line of Lutron dimming systems.